S

RECFIVED

MIAMIBEACH TISEP 11 PH 331

CITY CLERK'S OFFICE

OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER

NO. LTC # LETTER TO COMMISSION
206-2007

TO: Mayor David Dermer and Members of the City Commission

FROM:  Jorge M. Gonzalez, City Manager b /g

DATE: September 11, 2007

SUBJECT: Atlantic Broadband notice of changes and enhancements to digital music
channels.

On September 6, 2007, the Administration received a letter from Atlantic Broadband, the
City's cable provider, informing us they received a notice from Music Choice that it is making
some "minor changes and enhancements to its national offerings of digital music channels
as of September 18, 2007".

Attached is a letter from Mr. Jim Waldo, Vice-President and General Manager, Atlantic
Broadband, explaining the changes, products and services.

JMG/REP/Ib

c. Jose Smith, City Attorney
Tim Hemstreet, Assistant City Manager

C:\Documents and Settings\cmgrwalp\Local Settings\Temporary Internet
Files\OLK239%\atlanticbroadbandnoticemusicchoicechanges.doc
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September 6, 2007

Mr. Robert Parcher, City Clerk
City of Miami Beach

1700 Convention Center Drive
Miami Beach, Fl. 33139

Desar Mr. Parcher,

As your community’s full-service Digital Video, High-Speed Internet and Phone provider,
Atlantic Broadband is committed to keeping you informed about changes to our network,
products, services, and prices.

On August 27", 2007 Atlantic Broadband received notice from Music Choice that it is making
some minor changes and enhancements to its national offerings of digital music channels as of
September 18", 2007. Most of these changes/enhancements involve name changes ‘or channel
placement changes of their channels. The specific changes are detailed in the attachment
included.

Atlantic Broadband has no control over these changes, which are driven by the programmer.
Music Choice digital music service is offered as a value added service to our customers that
choose to subscribe to a digital receiver(s). Approximately 44% of our Miami area customers
subscribe to one or more digital receivers on a monthly basis. Throughout September, Music
Choice is announcing their format and name changes on the affected channels,

Kyou have any questions or concerns, please feel free to call me at 305-861-8069 ext. 3100.

Jim Waldo
Atlantic Broadband

Vice President & General Manager

www .atlanticbb.com
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ATTACHMENT- September 6, 2007

MUSIC CHOICE Digital Music changes on Atlantic Broadband
effective September 18, 2007

NEW OoLD
Channel# Channel#
701 741
705 705
707 707
714 718
715 714
716 715
717 716
718 717
719 719

720
721 720
722
723 721
724 701
725 722
726 723
727 724
728 725
734 728
735 727
738 726
740 734
741 736
742 745
743 742
744 743
745 748
746 744
735
740

Music Cholice
Channej Name

Sounds of the Season
Hip-Hop and R&B
R&B Soul

Adult Alternative
Alternative
Retro-Active
Electronica

Dance

Lite Hits

Adult Top 40

Hit List

Kidz Only!

Party Favorites
Showcase

90's

80's

70's

$Solid Gold Oldies
Easy Listening

Big Band & Swing
Singers & Standards
Classical Masterpieces
Lite Classical

Pop Latino

Musica Urbana
Salsa y Merengue
Mexicana

Rock 'En Espafiol
Opera

Radio Disney

Change
(Move, Add, Delets )

Move
Name Change
Name Change

Move

Move

Move

Move

Move
Name Change

Add

Move

Add

Move

Move

Move

. Move

Move

Move

Move

Move

Move

Move

Move

Move

Move

Move

Move

Move

Drop

brop




